NEBRASKA LIQUOR CONTROL COMMISSION

PHONE: (402) 471-2571 Website: www.lcc.nebraska.gov

RECEIVED

JUL 18 2018

LANCASTER COUNTY CLERK

Special Designated License Local Recommendation (Form 200)

Applications must be entered on the portal after local approval – no exceptions

Late applications are non-refundable and will be rejected

Meier's Wine, Inc	c. D/B/A Meier's Cork 'n Bottle	
Retail Liquor License N	Tame or *Non-Profit Organization (*Must include Form #201 as Page 2)	
1244 South St., I	Lincoln, NE 68502	
•	Address <u>or</u> Non-Profit Business Address	
084621 C/K		
Retail License Number of	or Non-Profit Federal ID #	
Consecutive Dates only Event Date(s):	Aug. 20, 2010	
Event Start Time(s):	5:00pm	
Event End Time(s):	10:00pm	
Alternate Date:		
Alternate Location Build		_
Event Building Name: _	UN-L Farmsite - 3130 N. 112th St., Lincoln, NE 68527	
Event Street Address/Ci	ity: 3130 N. 11274 ST., CEMOLN NE 68527	
	ed in length & width:X	
	nsed in length & width: 200 X 400 (Diagram Form #109 must be attached))
Type of Event: Fundr	raiser Estimate # of attendees: 250	_
Type of alcohol to be ser	y y x	
Event Contact Maine	Kevin R. Meier Event Contact Phone Number: 402-476-1518	_
Event Contact Email:	wineguys@windstream.net	_
best of my knowledge and be to waive any rights or causes said information to the Liquor other person, group, organize holder of this Special Designa	rized representative of the above named license applicant and that the statements made on thi elief. I also consent to an investigation of my background including all records of every kind inci s of action against the Nebraska Liquor Control Commission, the Nebraska State Patrol or any or Control Commission or the Nebraska State Patrol. I further declare that the license applied fo tation or corporation for profit or not for profit and that the event will be supervised by persons do nated License.	is application are true to the luding police records. I agree other individual releasing r will not be used by any
	signed by a member listed on permanent license – Must be signed by a Corporate Officer	
Local Governing Body	y completes below:	
	oody for the City/Village of OR County of cial Designated License as requested above. (Only one should be written above	
Local Govern	ning Body Authorized Signature Dat	te

SUPPLEMENTAL FORM REQUIRED FOR ALL OUTDOOR EVENTS

(Including Non Profit Organizations)

Name of Event: Community Chops FUNDRAISEC	
Applicant and Sponsoring Organization or Individual (if	applicable): MEIBL'S WINE, FAC.
	Hours: 5:00 pm - 10:00 pm
	Hours:
Public Event Minors Prohibited Minors Allowed If minors are allowed, how will you ensure that minors will alcohol: ALL PATPONS TO BE CAKDED AT Will food be served? Yes No If yes,	ALCOHOL SERVING AKAS.
Will non-alcoholic beverages be served: Yes If yes, please list non-alcoholic beverages to be served:	
Who will serve the beverages containing alcohol? Must complete Server/Seller Applicant Information	Elen's Wine, Inc. tion Sheet.
Will there be a charge for admission? Yes	No
Liquor violations in the last year?Yes	No If so, explain:
Applicant's Signature	7/18/13 Date

SITE PLAN - REQUIRED FOR ALL OUTDOOR EVENTS

Please	provide a DE	TAILED drawing to ensure your application is not denied Include the following:
	indicated on v	try & Exit Points & Dimensions: ('Z' x') Two (2) exit points must be our drawing. These exits cannot lead patrons into the building.
	Size & location	n of tent(s) (heights, width, depth) (If larger than 400 sq. ft., you must have a Tent Permit
_	Contact the Bu	uilding and Safety Department at (402) 441-7521.
	Size of area be	eing used (<u>Hoo</u> Length x <u>200</u> Width)
	If in a parking	lot:
		how exactly where the event will be held in the parking lot
	 show h 	ow many parking spots will be used for the event
	 show h 	ow many parking spots will be left for parking
	 Any bus 	sinesses that use that parking lot must still have the minimum required parking stalls for
	their bu	usiness.
	 If the bit 	usinesses are CLOSED during your proposed event, you must have a letter from each
	busines	ss stating they will be closed.
	 Per the 	Zoning Ordinance, if they are NOT closed, those businesses still must have the
-	minimu	m required parking available. You may have to find another location for your event.
	Location & type	e of cooking equipment (if used)
	Location of tab	les & chairs; If stage for band provided & dance area, show location & dimensions on
	drawing.	
Note:	Questions re	lating to entry/exit points; electrical wiring; tent sizes can be directed to: Chuck
Schw	eitzer, Fire Pre	evention Bureau: (402) 441-6441.
	1	,
		7 EXIT
		WA CONT
		40' TENT
	2	
	200	
		± XoT
		-/si
	-	400'
		1 1

Monet J. McCullen

From:

Tom J. Cajka

Sent:

Thursday, July 19, 2018 9:44 AM

To:

Monet J. McCullen

Subject:

RE: SDL - Meier's Cork n Bottle

NO objection from Planning

Tom Cajka, Planner II County Planner Lincoln-Lancaster County Planning 402-441-5662

From: Monet J. McCullen

Sent: Wednesday, July 18, 2018 2:10 PM

To: Angela S. Keim <AKeim@lincoln.ne.gov>; Barbi M. Loschen
bloschen@lancaster.ne.gov>; David A. Derbin

<Derbin@lancaster.ne.gov>; David R. Cary <dcary@lincoln.ne.gov>; Greg R. Topil <gtopil@lincoln.ne.gov>; Jenifer T. Holloway <JHolloway@lancaster.ne.gov>; Jeremy J. Schwarz <JSchwarz@lancaster.ne.gov>; Josh D. Clark <JClark@lancaster.ne.gov>; Justin L. Daniel <jdaniel@lincoln.ne.gov>; Ken D. Schroeder <kschroeder@lancaster.ne.gov>; Robert K. Simmering <RSimmering@lincoln.ne.gov>; Steve S. Henrichsen <shenrichsen@lincoln.ne.gov>; Terry A. Kathe <tkathe@lincoln.ne.gov>; Tom J. Cajka <tcajka@lincoln.ne.gov>

Subject: SDL - Meier's Cork n Bottle

Hello,

Attached are two SDL applications for Meier's Cork n' Bottle that I received today. One of the events is on 8/25/18 and the other is on 8/10/18. For the August 10th event to be possible the Liquor Control Commission would need this by 7/27/18, which means I would ha have to get recommendations back by tomorrow and get it on the agenda for this upcoming Tuesday.

I have called the applicant and let him know this might not be possible, but if at all possible please send me your recommendations back by tomorrow at 4:30 pm.

The event on 8/25/18 will go on the agenda for 7/31/18. I would need recommendations back for that event by 7/26/18.

Thank you,

Monét McCullen County Clerk's Office 402.441.7485

LANCASTER **COUNTY**

Pamela L. Dingman, P.E. County Engineer

ENGINEERING

Kenneth D. Schroeder, R.L.S. Deputy County Surveyor

DEPARTMENT

DATE:

July 19, 2018

TO:

Monet McCullen

County Clerk's Office Jen Schndu

FROM:

Ken Schroeder

SUBJECT:

SPECIAL DESIGNATED LICENSE APPLICATION - MEIER'S WINE, INC.

FUNDRAISER AT UNL FARMSITE – 3130 NORTH 112^{TH} STREET, LINCOLN

SATURDAY, AUGUST 25, 2018 - FROM 5:00 P.M. TO 10:00 P.M.

Upon review, this office has no direct objections to this submittal, subject to no parking allowed along adjacent County roads during the time of the event and subject to review by the Lancaster County Sheriff's Office for safety precautions.

Cc:

Lancaster County Sheriff's Office Jenifer Holloway, Deputy County Attorney Ron Bohaty, Road Maintenance Superintendent

KDS/bml

Office of the Sheriff Terry T. Wagner Sheriff Lancaster County

Todd Duncan Chief Deputy 575 S. 10th Street, Lincoln, Nebraska 68508-2869 Phone (402) 441-6500 Fax (402) 441-8320



July 19, 2018

Ms. Monét McCullen Lancaster County Clerk's Office County-City Building Lincoln, NE 68508

Re: Application for a Special Designated License from Meier's Wine, Inc., #084621 C/K.

Dear Ms. McCullen:

This letter is regarding the application for a Special Designated License from Meier's Wine, Inc., located at 1244 South Street, Lincoln, Lancaster County, Nebraska, to provide beer, wine and distilled spirits for a Community Crops Fundraiser at the University of Nebraska Lincoln Farmsite located at 3130 N. 112th, Street, Lincoln, Lancaster County, Nebraska.

The fundraiser is scheduled for Saturday, August 25, 2018, from 5:00 p.m., to 10:00 p.m., and is expected to have 250 attendees. All guests will be carded.

The Lancaster County Sheriff's Office finds no statutory reason to recommend denial of this application.

Sincerely,

TERRY T. WAGNER, Sheriff

Todd Duncan, Chief Deputy

Monet J. McCullen

From:

Mary H. Murrieta

Sent:

Thursday, July 19, 2018 2:26 PM

To:

Angela S. Keim; Monet J. McCullen

Subject:

RE: SDL - Meier's Cork n Bottle

EHS approves both.

Mary H. Murrieta MS, REHS-RS, CP-FS Environmental Health Specialist II Lincoln-Lancaster County Health Department 3131 O St. Lincoln, NE 68510 402-441-8028



From: Angela S. Keim

Sent: Wednesday, July 18, 2018 2:15 PM

To: Mary H. Murrieta < MMurrieta@lincoln.ne.gov>

Cc: Justin L. Daniel <jdaniel@lincoln.ne.gov>
Subject: FW: SDL - Meier's Cork n Bottle

Angie Keim
Environmental Public Health
Lincoln-Lancaster County Health Dept.
3131 O Street
akeim@lincoln.ne.gov
402-441-8026

From: Monet J. McCullen

Sent: Wednesday, July 18, 2018 2:10 PM

To: Angela S. Keim < <u>AKeim@lincoln.ne.gov</u>>; Barbi M. Loschen < <u>bloschen@lancaster.ne.gov</u>>; David A. Derbin < <u>DDerbin@lancaster.ne.gov</u>>; David R. Cary < <u>dcary@lincoln.ne.gov</u>>; Greg R. Topil < <u>gtopil@lincoln.ne.gov</u>>; Jenifer T. Holloway < <u>JHolloway@lancaster.ne.gov</u>>; Jeremy J. Schwarz < <u>JSchwarz@lancaster.ne.gov</u>>; Josh D. Clark < <u>JClark@lancaster.ne.gov</u>>; Justin L. Daniel < <u>jdaniel@lincoln.ne.gov</u>>; Ken D. Schroeder < <u>kschroeder@lancaster.ne.gov</u>>; Robert K. Simmering < <u>RSimmering@lincoln.ne.gov</u>>; Steve S. Henrichsen < <u>shenrichsen@lincoln.ne.gov</u>>; Terry A. Kathe